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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF PRARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH (NIPER] GUWAHATI

: (eftay fFomT, T O 36t Haed, R GXHR)
NIPER GUWAHATI (Department of Pharmaceuticals, Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilizers, Govt. of India)

T./No. NIPER/Admin/2024/IAC&D/268/56 8 fG-ih/Date: 01/12/2025

URUF | CIRCULAR

fawg v 2026 & T sraH™I TE wlaaiid siadr gt
Sub : List of Holidays and Restricted Holidays for the year 2026

The following holidays will be observed in the National Institute of Pharmaceutical
Education and Research (NIPER) Guwahati during the calendar year 2026:-

Z‘ﬁ(‘){ SAHT/Holidays faT®/Date mzﬁxk
1 Magh Bihu / Pongal 14/01/2026 Wednesday
2 Republic Day 26/01/2026 Monday
3 Idu’l Fitr* 21/03/2026 Saturday
4 Mabhavir Jayanti 31/03/2026 Tuesday
5 Good Friday 03/04/2026 Friday
6 Vaisakhadi / Bohag Bihu 15/04/2026 Wednesday
7 Buddha Purnima 01/05/2026 Friday
8 Idu’l Zuha (Bakrid)* 27/05/2026 Wednesday
9 Muharam* 26/06/2026 Friday
10 | Independence Day 15/08/2026 Saturday
11 Prophet Mohammad’s Birthday (Id-E-Milad)* | 26/08/2026 Wednesday
12 | Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02/10/2026 Friday
13 | Dussehra (Mahashtami/Mahanavami) 19/10/2026 Monday
14 | Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) 20/10/2026 Tuesday
15 | Diwali (Deepavali) 08/11/2026 Sunday
16 | Guru Nanak’s Birthday 24/11/2026 Tuesday
17 | Christmas Day 25/12/2026 Friday

N.B.: Holidays marked (*) are subject to change if situation arises.
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a¥ 2026 & T yiaiad sa@ T &t gt /
List of Restricted Holidays for the Year 2026

gf;{ SAHT/Holidays f&®/Date Dgi'fti ?V?e{k
1. | New Year’s Day 01/01/2026 Thursday
2. | Hazarat Ali’s Birthday 03/01/2026 Saturday
3. | Sri Panchami, Basant Panchami 23/01/2026 Friday
4. | Guru Ravi Das’s Birthday 01/02/2026 Sunday
5. | Birthday of Swami Dayanand Saraswati 12/02/2026 Thursday
6. | Maha Shivratri 15/02/2026 Sunday
7. | Shiva Ji Jayanti 19/02/2026 Thursday
8. | Holika Dahan 03/03/2026 Tuesday
9. | Dolyatra 03/03/2025 Tuesday
10, gﬂz;t;a Sukladi/Gudi Padava/Ugadi/Cheti 19/03/2026 Thursday
11. | Jamat-ul-Vida 20/03/2026 Friday
12. | Easter Sunday 05/04/2026 Sunday
13, gziys)akhi/\/isu/Meshadi (Tamil New Year’s 14/04/2026 Trasdiy
14. | Birthday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore 09/05/2026 Saturday
15. | Rath Yatra 16/07/2026 Thursday
16. | Parsi New Year’s Day/Nauraj 15/08/2026 Saturday
17. | Onam or Thiru Onam Day 26/08/2026 Wednesday
18. | Raksha Bandhan 28/08/2026 Friday
19. | Ganesha Chaturthi/Vinayaka Chaturthi 14/09/2026 Monday
20. | Dusshera (Saptami) 18/10/2026 Sunday
21. | Maharshi Valmiki’s Birthday 26/10/2026 Monday
22. | Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth) 29/10/2026 Thursday
23.| Govardhan Puja 09/11/2026 Monday
24. | Bhai Duj 11/11/2026 Wednesday
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Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shasthi (Chhat

25. Puia) 15/11/2026 Sunday
26. | Hazrat Ali’s Birthday 23/12/2026 Wednesday
27.| Christmas Eve 24/12/2026 Thursday

N.B. The Regular Employees of NIPER-Guwahati may also avail the entitled
Restricted Holidays from the list of Restricted Holidays during the Year 2026.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.
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